
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1911
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
DEMAND OF AIR INDIA OFFICIALS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India senior and middle level management along with technical staff are in demand with foreign airlines;

(b) if so, the number of such staff resigned from Air India, category-wise to take up jobs with other airlines including foreign airlines during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the main reasons for the same, and;

(d) the steps taken by the Government to check such exodus?;

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : Air India does not have this information.

(b), (c) and (d): The category-wise details of Air India employees who have resigned during 2009 and 2012 are annexed. However, information about their employment status, after resignation, is not available with Air India.
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